SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30517/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2014 in SCA No. 4753/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JAYANTIBHAI CHELABHAI PRAJAPATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief)

Date: 20/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sharvil Majumdar, Adv. Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice, returnable on 07.01.2015.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It is directed that the petitioner shall not be dispossessed from the premises in question till 31.01.2015.

Permission to file additional affidavit is granted in the meantime.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar