LISTED ON: 9.03.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: ITEM NO.:

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30517 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

JAYANTIBHAI CHELABHAI PRAJAPATI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07^{th} January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 9th March,

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till 30th April, 2015."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in the instant matter represented by Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate and she has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which has already been included in the paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional affidavit and the same has already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

2015.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. NIKHIL GOEL, ADVOCATE MS. HEMANTIKA WAHI, ADVOCATE

DK ASSISTANT REGISTRAR