COURT NO.3 ITEM NO.52 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2014 in SCA No. 4753/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JAYANTIBHAI CHELABHAI PRAJAPATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

with

I.A.No. 3 of 2015

(application for modifiation of court's order dated 20.11.2014)

Date: 11/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. N. R. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent that the respondent could not trace the representation made by the petitioner in the past.

In the circumstances, the petitioner shall make a fresh representation to the respondent and a copy thereof shall be handed over to the learned counsel appearing for the respondent in this Court.

The said representation shall be made within one week from today and it shall be objectively considered by the respondent within four weeks from the date of receipt of the representation without being influenced by the impugned Judgment.

Decision which might be taken on the representation shall be placed on record of this Court before the next date of hearing.

List on 03.08.2015.

Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till 31.08.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar