ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

30517/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2014 in SCA No. 4753/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JAYANTIBHAI CHELABHAI PRAJAPATI

Petitioner(s)

A cop

VERSUS

1

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LIMITED Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for modification of court's order and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date: 03/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv. Mr. N. R. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateesh Kapur, Adv.

> Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that the representation made by the petitioner has now been rejected by the respondent-Department.

Signature Not Verified

of the order be placed copy on record by

Digitally signed by

respondent-Department before the next date of hearing.

Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2015.08.05

15:41:34 IST

Reason:

petitioner of the same be also given to the by he

respondent-Department within one week.

If the petitioner wants to file any reply in pursuance of

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010350342014/truecopy/order-16.pdf

he

the order of rejection, he may file the same before this Court on or before 19.08.2015.

List on 21.08.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Sr. P.A. Assistant Registrar