LISTED ON: 07.09.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30517 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for modification of Court's Order dated 20th November, 2014.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application to bring on record subsequent events as additional documents.)

JAYANTBHAI CHELABHAI PRAJAPATI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st August, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file response to the order rejecting his representation.

List on 7.9.2015.
Interim order, if any, to continue."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has on 02nd September, 2015 filed an affidavit in response and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter along with applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 04th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. NIKHIL GOEL, ADVOCATE MS. HEMANTIKA WAHI, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Ī.