

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30517/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2014
passed by the High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad in SCA No.4753/2011)

JAYANTIBHAI CHELABHAI PRAJAPATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA NIGAM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction, for permission to file lengthy list of
dates on IA 1/2014, for modification of Court's order on IA 3/2015,
for permission to file Annexures on IA 4/2015)

Date : 29/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the amount of
Rs.75,00,000/-(seventy five lakh) as directed by this Court has
already been deposited. Let the amount of Rs.75,00,000/- (seventy
five lakh) be kept in a interest bearing short term fixed deposit
account in UCO Bank, Supreme Court Complex, New Delhi. No further
order in the application for modification of order dated 20.11.2014
is required to be passed.

I.A.No.3/2014 is accordingly disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master